

Council Rock Bid #24-50 for Network Operations Center (NOC) Equipment
Bid Opening: 12/18/24 at 12:00PM

Category	Item	Qty	CMS Communications		IntegraONE		RTS Solutionz	
			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Fortinet Fortigate	2	\$ 143,230.00	\$ 286,460.00	\$ 131,400.00	\$ 262,800.00	\$ 150,705.00	\$ 301,410.00
2	Fortinet Datacenter FortiSwitch - 1048	2	\$ 21,154.00	\$ 42,308.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 23,363.00	\$ 46,726.00
3	Fortinet FortiSwitch	4	\$ 12,848.00	\$ 51,392.00	\$ 11,155.00	\$ 44,620.00	\$ 13,455.00	\$ 53,820.00
4	Fortinet Datacenter FortiSwitch - 1024	2	\$ 15,236.00	\$ 30,472.00	\$ 13,460.00	\$ 26,920.00	\$ 16,296.00	\$ 32,592.00
5	Fortinet - 25GB DACs	4	\$ 51.75	\$ 207.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 216.00
6	Fortinet - 100 GB DACs - 1M Length	4	\$ 136.10	\$ 544.40	\$ 122.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 572.00
	Fortinet - 100 GB DACs - 2M Length	4	\$ 170.10	\$ 680.40	\$ 153.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 716.00
	Fortinet - 100 GB DACs - 3M Length	4	\$ 194.40	\$ 777.60	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 820.00
	Fortinet - 100 GB DACs - 5M Length	4	\$ 364.50	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 1,536.00
7	MMF Transceivers	60	\$ 58.32	\$ 3,499.20	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,660.00
8	SMF Transceivers	50	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 66,250.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 1,394.00	\$ 69,700.00
9	Copper Transceivers	10	\$ 316.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 3,320.00
10	MMF Patch Cables - 1M Length	20	\$ 7.10	\$ 142.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
	MMF Patch Cables - 2M Length	20	\$ 8.40	\$ 168.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00
	MMF Patch Cables - 3M Length	20	\$ 9.70	\$ 194.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00
11	SMF Patch Cables - LC/SC - 1M Length	10	\$ 7.25	\$ 72.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00
	SMF Patch Cables - LC/SC - 2M Length	10	\$ 7.70	\$ 77.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 60.00
	SMF Patch Cables - LC/SC - 3M Length	10	\$ 8.12	\$ 81.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 60.00
	SMF Patch Cables - LC/LC - 2M Length	10	\$ 7.70	\$ 77.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00
12	Installation	N/A	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 19,560.00	\$ 19,560.00
Total			\$ 493,020.30		\$ 443,424.00		\$ 535,228.00	